507091681 01/25/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT7138518

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the SERIAL NUMBER previously recorded on Reel 058120 Frame 0669. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SERIAL NUMBER IN THE ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT.		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:		507035481	507035481	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
NITESH KUMAR CHAU	JDHARY		06/18/2021	
SUNIL SIVADAS			06/22/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	NCS PTE.	LTD		
Street Address:	5 ANG MO	KIO STREET 62		
City:	NCS HUB			
State/Country:	SINGAPOF	RE		
Postal Code:	569141			
Property Type		Number		
Property Type				
Property Type Application Number:		Number 49025		
	173			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	173 DATA (617	7)425-6850		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (617 be sent to the	49025 7)425-6850 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (617 be sent to the provided; if	7)425-6850		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA (617 be sent to the provided; if 617	7)425-6850 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent va	ia US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (617 be sent to the provided; if 617 usp HOI	7)425-6850 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 5232700 atentdocketing@hklaw.com, lisa.hayes0 LLAND & KNIGHT LLP	ia US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will t</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (617 be sent to the provided; if 617 usp HOI 10 \$	7)425-6850 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 5232700 atentdocketing@hklaw.com, lisa.hayeso LLAND & KNIGHT LLP ST. JAMES AVENUE	ia US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (617 be sent to the provided; if 617 usp HOI 10 \$	7)425-6850 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 5232700 atentdocketing@hklaw.com, lisa.hayes0 LLAND & KNIGHT LLP	ia US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will t</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (617 (617 (617 (617 (105 (105)	7)425-6850 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 5232700 atentdocketing@hklaw.com, lisa.hayeso LLAND & KNIGHT LLP ST. JAMES AVENUE	ia US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (617 (617 (617 (617) (617	7)425-6850 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 5232700 atentdocketing@hklaw.com, lisa.hayes0 LLAND & KNIGHT LLP ST. JAMES AVENUE STON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116	ia US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA (617 (617 (617 (617) (617	7)425-6850 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 5232700 atentdocketing@hklaw.com, lisa.hayes0 LLAND & KNIGHT LLP ST. JAMES AVENUE STON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116 171604.00004	ia US Mail.	

source=Previously Filed Coversheet with Assignment#page3.tif
source=Previously Filed Coversheet with Assignment#page4.tif
source=Previously Filed Coversheet with Assignment#page5.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz slarts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TY	PE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF COM	IVEYANCE	E: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name			Execution Date		
NITESH KUMAR	CHAUDHA	ξΥ	06/18/2021		
SUNIL SIVADAS			06/22/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	NCS PTE. LTD				
Street Address:	5 ANG MO KIO STREET 62				
City:	NCS HUB				
State/Country:	SINGAPORE				
Postal Code:	569141				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		17349205			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (617)425-6850 Phone: 6175232700 Email: uspatentdocketing@hklaw.com, lisa.hayes@hklaw.com					

I/16/21, 10:23 AM	USPTO. EPAS. Receipt	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a faxsumber, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Correspondent Name:HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLPAddress Line 1:10 ST. JAMES AVENUEAddress Line 4:BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	171604.00004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA HAYES	
Signature:	/Lisa Hayes/	
Date:	11/16/2021	
Total Attachments: 3 source=171604_00004 Assignment_S source=171604_00004 Assignment_S source=171604_00004 Assignment_S	S#page2.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT70260 Receipt Date: 11/16/202		

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | #BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

2/2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, We Nitesh Kumar Chaudhary and Sunil Sivadas, both of Singapore, hereby assign to NCS PTE. LTD, a company incorporated in Singapore, Company Registration Number 198101793G, having a place of business at 5 Ang Mo Kio Street 62, NCS Hub, Singapore 569141, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for a United States Patent signed by us this day, entitled AN ACTIVE AUDIO-VISUAL SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM filed on June 16, 2021, at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, under U.S. Patent Application No. 17/349,025. This assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions including any continuation applications, continuation-in part applications or divisional applications, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

1

-	() Selwer-
	V

.

Inventor's Signature:

NITESH KUMAR CHAUDHARY

• •

Date:

18th June 2021

Inventor's Signature:	Sunil Sivadas

SUNIL SIVADAS

Date:

RECORDED: 12/20/2021

22 June 2021

PATENT